RESOLUTIO	VN .	NO.	.: 2024	
VILLAGE O	PINCKNEY	DA	TE: June 10, 2024	
RESOLUTION TO APPOINT VILLAGE CLERK				
WHEREAS,	the Village of Pinckney Code appointing a Village Clerk; ar		55 provides for the procedure	for
WHEREAS,	the Village President has ma Village Clerk; and	ade a recommendat	ion to hire Andrea McCall as	the
WHEREAS,	the Village Council wishes to	make such an appo	ointment.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village of Pinckney Council that Andrea McCall is hereby appointed as the Village Clerk, effective June 10, 2024.				
appoir Procec per ho on the	tment, as provided in Code dure Manual. The position shour ur with the hourly rate to be re	of Ordinance § 30.4 all be compensated eviewed after 90 day	e Village Clerk will be an at- 55, and the Village Policies a at an initial hourly rate of \$30 ys of employment and then ag benefits as provided in the Villa	and 0.00 gain
its adoption.	Council Member The motion was seconded by It to a vote, the vote was as fo	Village Council Me	e foregoing Resolution and morember, a	ved and
	Linda E. Lavey, President Ted Kinczkowski, President I Justin Bierman, Trustee Jeffrey Buerman, Trustee Stacy Conquest, Trustee Brian Matson, Trustee Jeffrey Spencer, Trustee			
The President thereupon declared this Resolution approved and adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Pinckney this day of, 2024.				
adopted by th			lage President nd complete copy of a resolution of Livingston, Michigan, a	
		Andrea McCall, Vill	lage Clerk	